

# **ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED**

Registered Office: Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, Assam CIN:U40101AS2003SGC007239

Tel.No.: 0361-2739502, Fax No.03612739546/22 e-mail: md@apgcl.com, Website: www.apgcl.org

Deepanjal Das, GM (i/c) LTPS, APGCL, Maibella, PO Suffry, Charaideo, Assam-785689

E-mail: gm-ltps@apgcl.com Tel. Fax. No.: 03772-254322

No: LTPS/GM/2022/ T-21/ 959

Dated: 04/08/2022

## Short Tender Notice No. 113 of 2022 - 23

Invitee	The General Manager, Lakwa Thermal Power Station, APGCL, Maibella, P.O. Suffry, Dist. Charaideo, Assam, PIN-785 689.		
Name of work	Rate Contract for Supply of the Chemical required for DM Plant and Pre Treatment Plant for LTPS for 1 (One) year.		
Eligibility of the bidder	Eligibility of bidder: The bidder should have experiences of supplying different types of chemicals. Bidder must have financial capability of supplying such items and sufficient credentials shall have to be furnished. At least two such supply order amounting to Rs. 1.00 Lakh minimum in last 3 years shall have to be furnished.		
Tender fee (Non-refundable)	PO/Demand Draft/bankers Cheque /Pay Order etc. of <b>Rs 672( Rs 600 + 12% GST) Rupees Six Hundred and Seventy Two Only)</b> as tender fee(non refundable) drawn in favor of AGM(F&A),LTPS, Maibella 785689		
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	<b>Earnest Money</b> @ <b>2%</b> ( <b>Two Percent</b> ) of total offered value in the form of NSC/Bank Guarantee/Demand draft/Banker Cheque/Pay Order duly pledged in favor of AGM (F&A),LTPS, Maibella 785689		
Starting date of issue of Tender	From: 10:00 hrs of 10/08/2022 To 17:00 hrs of 24/08/2022.		
Last date of submission of Tender	Up to: 12:00 hrs of 25/08/2022.		
Date & Time of Tender Opening	At : 16:00 hrs on 25 /08/2022.		

The tender/ bid document may be obtained from the office of the General Manager, LTPS, APGCL, P.O. Suffry, Charaideo-785689 upon submission of tender fee. The tender/bid document may also be downloaded from the APGCL's website (www.apgcl.org) in which case the Tender fee has to be submitted during bid submission.

Hounting

A General Manager,

Yours faithfully,

LTPS, APGCL, Maibella.

Dated: / 08 /2022

Memo No: LTPS/GM/2022/T-21/ 9 59(A)

Copy to:-

- 1) The Chief General Manager (Gen), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-1, for favour of his kind information.
- 2) The DGM (O&M)/P/RE, LTPS, APGCL, Maibella for information.
- 3) The AGM (MM)/ F&A), LTPS, APGCL for information and necessary action.
- 4) The Chemist for information.
- 5) Office Copy.

General Manager, // LTPS, APGCL, Maibella.



## **ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED**

Registered Office: Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781001, Assam CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007239

Tel.no.: 0361-2739502, Fax No. 03612739546/22 Email: apgcl\_md@yahoo.com, Web site: www.apgcl.org

#### No. LTPS/GM/2022/T-21/958

Dtd.09.08.2022

#### **SHORT TENDER NOTICE NO. 113 OF 2022-23**

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the reputed Contractor/Firms/Suppliers having sufficient financial capability and previous experiences of supplying similar items in power sector or govt. organization for the supplying the following chemicals as per specification laid below **for 01(One) year.** 

Scope of Supply of Materials:

SN	Item Description	Unit	Requirement In one lot	Lum sum Yearly requirem ent	Remarks
01	Caustic Soda (Lye), 48% concentration	МТ	10MT	30 MT 40 MT	To be supplied in one lot in tanker  To be supplied in one lot
02	modification)		As per IS 299 of 2012(with relevant		
03	Hydrated Lime in powder form ,Grade -A Chemical Components:  i) Available lime as Ca(OH)2=90%to 95%  ii) Silica as Sio2=Max 1% iii) Moisture= Max 1% iv) Dead burnt lime as CaO=Max 2% v) Iron, Magnesia/Alumina=traces  Physical Properties: i) Color: Pure white ii) Particle Size:300 mesh iii) Physical State: Free flowing fine Powder.  Packing: 40/50 Kg in new HDFE bags.	МТ	10 MT	30 MT	To be supplied in one lot

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- Rate: The rates should be quoted for per MT of the chemicals in both numbers and words without any overwriting (as per Price Bid). Taxes and other duties are to be specified separately.
  - The above prices shall be firm without variation in any way for a period of **01** (one year) from the date of acceptance of the order by the bidder. The rate may be extend beyond 01(one year) with mutual understanding between the successful bidder and the undersigned.
- 2. Price Basis: Delivery at LTPS basis i.e. inclusive of freight, insurance, packing etc.
- 3. The supplier must produce weighing certificate at the time of delivery.
- 4. Loading & Unloading: The loading & unloading will be in bidder's scope.
- 5. Delivery: Delivery to be within 30 (thirty) days from the date of issue of LOI or Purchase order.
- 6. The Supplier must submit purity certificate at the time of delivery.

Deepanjal Das, GM(i/c)

Lakwa Thermal Power Station, Maibella, P.O: Suffry-785689, Dist: Sivasagar, Assam.

E-mail: gm-ltps@apgcl.com Tel. Fax no. 03772-254322

Ch,

- 7. Quality: The material to be supplied as per specification. The material shall be tested at the time of delivery and in case of failure in the test, entire material will be rejected and fresh material to be supplied.
- 8. Payment terms: 100% payment shall be made after delivery of the material in good and in full quantity.
- 9. The tenders will be received during working hours up to12:00 hours of 25/08/2022 and will be opened at 16:00 hrs on the same date of in presence of intending bidders or their authorized representatives. If the said date happens to be a non functioning day due to unavoidable circumstances, the tenders will be received up to 12: 00 Hrs of the contiguous working day and will be opened at 16:00 hrs on the same date.
- 10. The Tender box shall be placed at O/o the General Manager and will be sealed at 12:00 hours 25/08/2022. Tenders submitted after the specified time shall not accepted.
- 11. The bidders submitting the tenders shall have to enter their name and signature on the register provided at the O/o the General Manager, LTPS during the time of submission of their bids in the tender box.
- 12. Postal tenders shall also be received within the said time.
- 13. Others: Any other terms and conditions not covered above shall be governed by "General Conditions for Supply & erection, 2014 of APGCL" The same may obtained from our official website: www.APGCL.org.
- 14. Bid Evaluation: Bid evaluation will be done on individual item basis.

#### Eligibility of bidder:

- (i) The bidder should have experiences of supplying different types of chemicals.
- (ii) Bidder must have financial capability of supplying such items and sufficient credentials shall have to be furnished.
- (iii) At least two such supply order amounting to Rs. 1.00 Lakh minimum in last 2 years shall have to be furnished.

#### Tenders are to be accompanied with the following items to qualify:

- a. Photocopy of valid GST Registration of the firm.
- b. Photocopy of PAN card of the owner or the firm.
- c. Income tax return of the previous two years.
- d. PO/Demand Draft/bankers Cheque /Pay Order etc. of Rs 672(( Rs 600+ 12% GST) Rupees Six Hundred and Seventy Two Only) as tender fee(non refundable) drawn in favor of Asstt. General Manager (F&A), LTPS, APGCL, Maibella.
- e. The Tender document may also be downloaded from the APGCL's website (www.apgcl.org) in which case the Tender fee has to be submitted along with the bid in the shape of PO/Demand Draft/bankers Cheque /Pay Order etc. duly pledged in favour of the Asstt. General Manager (F&A), LTPS, APGCL, Maibella.
- f. Earnest Money @ 2% (Two Percent) of total offered value in the form of NSC/Bank Guarantee/Demand draft/Banker Cheque/Pay Order duly pledged in favor of AGM (F&A), LTPS, Maibella. APGCL will refund the Earnest Money of the unsuccessful bidders directly to the bidders within a reasonable period of time without any interest.
- g. Bidders claiming exemption from payment of tender fees and earnest money shall have to enclose appropriate supporting documents for consideration.

Deepanjal Das, GM(i/c)

Lakwa Thermal Power Station, Maibella, P.O: Suffry-785689, Dist: Sivasagar, Assam. E-mail: gm-ltps@apgcl.com Tel. Fax no. 03772-254322



The offers of firms not submitting EMD or less than 2% (two percent) of the quoted value shall be rejected outright. The undersigned reserved the right to accept or reject any tender or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof. He is not bound to accept the lowest rate also.

General Manager / Lakwa Thermal Power Station.
APGCL, Maibella.

Memo No. LTPS/GM/2022/T-21/ 958 (A) Copy to,

Dtd. .08.2022

- 1. The Chief General Manager (Generation), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-1 for favor of his kind information.
- 2. The DGM (O&M/P), LTPS, APGCL, Maibella for information.
- 3. The AGM (MM/F&A), LTPS, APGCL, Maibella for information.
- 4. The Chemist, WHRP, LTPS, APGCL, Maibella for information.
- 5. Office Copy.
- 6. Notice Board.

Geheral Manager // c Lakwa Thermal Power Station. APGCL, Maibella.

## PRICE BID

1.	Tender No.:
2.	Tender Name:
3.	Due Date:
4.	Validity of the Bid:
5.	Delivery Period:
6.	Payment Terms:

SI. no.	Item Description	Qty.	Basic Price(Rs)/MT	Total Basic Price(Rs)	Taxes and Duties	Total Price(RS)		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7		
i	Caustic Soda (Lye), 48% concentration	10 MT						
	Total Price in words:							
II.	Ferric Alum	20 MT						
	Total Price in words:							
ili	Hydrated Lime in powder form Grade -A	10 MT				- 4		
	Total Price in words:							

### NOTE:

- 1. The above prices shall be firm without variation in any way for a period of **01** (one year) from the date of acceptance of the order by the bidder.
- 2. Statutory charges which will not be borne by the bidder must specifically be indicated in the above format, failing which the bidder shall bear the same and APGCL will not be liable for payment of such charges.
- 3. Use additional sheets if required.